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Attorney for The Alliance for Solar
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky
Mountain Power for Authority To
Increase its Retail Electric Utility Service
Rates in Utah and for Approval of Its
Proposed Electric Service Schedules and
Electric Service Regulations.

Docket No. 13-035-184

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR
THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR
CHOICE

Pursuant to Utah Admin Code 8R746-100-6(b), Bruce Plenk hereby enters his

appearance as counsel for Intervenor The Alliance for Solar Choice.

DATED this __ 8th day of May, 2014
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR
CHOICE was served via email on May 8, 2014 upon the following persons:

Patricia Schmidt Brent Coleman

Justin Jetter ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL Attorneys Utah OCS

Attorneys Utah DPU 160 East 300 South, Fifth Floor
500 Heber Wells Building P.O. Box 140857

160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 brentcoleman@utah.gov

pschmid@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov

Michele Beck Chris Parker, Executive Director
Executive Director William Powell, Mgr, Energy Section
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES Dennis Miller, Staff Legal Assistant
500 Heber Wells Building UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor 500 Heber Wells Building

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
mbeck@utah.gov Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ChrisParker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray Mark C. Moench

Dan Gimble Yvonne R. Hogle

UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES Dave Taylor

160 East 300 South, 2" Floor Barry Bell

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 RoCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
cmurray@utah.gov 201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
dgimble@utah.gov Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Mark.Moench@pacificorp.com
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
barry.bell@pacificorp.com

William Evans Peter J. Mattheis
Parsons Behle & Latimer Eric J. Lacey
Attorneys for UIEC BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C.
wevans@bplutah.com 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
800 West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
pjm@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com



mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:brentcoleman@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:ChrisParker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:dgimble@utah.gov
mailto:Mark.Moench@pacificorp.com
mailto:Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
mailto:barry.bell@pacificorp.com
mailto:wevans@bplutah.com
mailto:elacey@bbrslaw.com

Jeremy R. Cook

PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C.
111 East Broadway, 11" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jrc@pkhlawyers.com

Gary A. Dodge

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Sophie Hayes

Utah Clean Energy

1014 2" Avenue

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
801-363-4046
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org

David Wooley

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

436 14th Street Suite 1305

Oakland, California 94612(510) 314-8200
dwooley@kfwlaw.com

Roger Swenson

E-Quant Consulting LLC
1592 East 3350 South

Salt Lake City, UT
Telephone: 801-541-2272
Facsimile: 801-534-1407
roger.swenson@prodigy.net

Peter J. Mattheis

Eric J. Lacey

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

800 West TowerWashington, D.C. 20007
pim@bbrslaw.com

elacey@bbrslaw.com

Dave Taylor

R. Jeff Richards

Yvonne R. Hogle

Data Request Response Center
Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

Robert.richards@pacificorp.com
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
datarequest@PacifiCorp.com

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig

1200 17 Street, Suite 2400
Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 572-6500
Fax: (303) 572-6540
rhoadesm@gtlaw.com

Travis Ritchie, Staff Attorney
Gloria D. Smith, Senior Attorney
Sierra Club

85 Second Street, Second floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 977-5727

(415) 977-5532
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Brian W. Burnett, Esqg. (3772)

Callister Nebeker & Mccullough

Zions Bank Building

10 East South Temple, Suite 900

Salt Lake City, Utah 84133

Ph: 801-530-7300 Fax: 801-364-9127
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Energy Strategies

215 S. State Street, #200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: 801-355-4365
Facsimile: 801-521-9142
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq

8 East Broadway, Ste 411
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
801-595-1300
asandack@msn.com
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Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, GA 30075

Ph: 770-992-2027

Fax: 770-992-0806
sbaron@jkenn.com

Anne Smart

THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR CHOICE
595 Market St, 29th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com

Capt. Thomas A. Jernigan
USAF UTILITY LAW
FIELD SUPPORT CENTER
139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
thomas.jernigan@us.af.mil

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Ste 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Ph: 513-421-2255

Fax: 513-421-2764
kboehm@BKL lawfirm.com
Jkylercohn@BKLIlawfirm.com

Steve W. Chriss

WAL-MART STORIES, INC.
2001 SE Tenth Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Karen White

USAF UTILITY LAW
FIELD SUPPORT CENTER
139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
karen.white.13@us.af.mil

/s/ Thadeus B. Culley
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Ste. 100

Cary, NC 27513
tculley@kfwlaw.com

On behalf of Bruce Plenk, Counsel for

The Alliance for Solar Choice
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